



11 December 2020

Mr Cho

By email: [fyi-request-14134-ee8c197d@requests.fyi.org.nz](mailto:fyi-request-14134-ee8c197d@requests.fyi.org.nz)

Dear Mr Cho

We refer to your Official Information Act request of 16 November 2020.

You have asked for information regarding the following on entry into BPharm through the HSFY Single Programme Preference pathway and the 2 or more years of study Single Programme Preference pathway:

1. Lowest successful first-round offer GPA for the last five years (HSFY general category only);
2. Lowest successful waitlist GPA for the last five years (HSFY general category only)
3. Lowest successful first-round offer GPA for the last five years (2 or more years of study entry category only)
4. Lowest successful waitlist GPA for the last five years (2 or more years of study entry category only).

You have also asked for the amount of places available for the last 5 years under the 4 individual categories into BPharm.

We set out the information you have requested below.

**1. Lowest successful first-round Single Programme Preference cut-off for BPharm from the HSFY category:**

2016 – 65.00  
2017 - 65.00  
2018 - 65.00  
2019 - 65.00  
2020 - 65.00

**2. Lowest successful waitlist Single Programme Preference cut-off for BPharm from the HSFY category:**

2016 – 60.86  
2017 – no waitlist for Single Programme Preference  
2018 - no waitlist for Single Programme Preference  
2019 - no waitlist for Single Programme Preference

2020 - no waitlist for Single Programme Preference

**3. Lowest successful first-round Single Programme Preference cut-off for BPharm from the Two or More Years of University Study category:**

2016 – 4.04  
2017 – 4.00  
2018 – 4.00  
2019 – 4.00  
2020 – 4.16

**4. Lowest successful waitlist Single Programme Preference cut-off for BPharm from the Two or More Years of University Study category:**

2016 – 3.26  
2017 - no waitlist for Single Programme Preference  
2018 - no waitlist for Single Programme Preference  
2019 - no waitlist for Single Programme Preference  
2020 - no waitlist for Single Programme Preference

**Places available under the 4 individual categories into BPharm**

The University does not set a specific number to any of the 4 categories - Health Sciences First Year, Two or More Years of University Study, Graduate or Alternative. The total number of available places for BPharm is 120, and this has been the case for the last 5 years.

I trust these data are helpful.

Yours sincerely



**Mayhaka Mendis**  
Manager, Policy and Compliance  
Office of the Registrar